



NOTE: SEE PARTS LIST FOR LINK TO BURNER PARTS BREAKDOWN.

### Fastener/Screw Legend

Water Band Bolt	1/4-20 x 1.50 Grade 5 or Higher
Water Leg Bolt	1/4-20 x 1.25 w/washer, Thread Forming
Flue Collar/Burner Mount Screws	#10 x .75 Type AB
Cleanout Cover Screws	#8 x .50 Type AB S.S.
Standard Cabinet Screws	#8 x .50 Type AB S.M.

**OLFB SERIES**

Drawing ID

FOR SHEET METAL PARTS PLEASE CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE

Part	Desc	St	OUFB75-D3-4A	OUFB95-D4-4A	OUFB125-D5-3A	OLFB95-D4-4A	OLFB125-D5-3A	OLRB95-D4-4A	OLRB125-D5-3A	ODFB95-D3-4A	ODFB125-D5-3A	ODRB95-D3-4A
1	21W89	R44298-001 Transformer/Relay	1									
38	95W24	R42510-005 ASSY-HEAT EXCH OIL	1			1						
38	95W24	R42510-005 ASSY-HEAT EXCH OIL		1						1		
38	93W29	R42510-006 HEAT EXCHANGER			1							1
38	83K10	R42511-006 HEAT EXCHANGER						1				1
50	13P93	HN L4064B2210 FAN & LIMIT CONTROL 11-1/2	1									
50	36K14	R01851A017 CONTROL-LIMIT										1
50	94W50	R103503-04 Switch-Limit Control 270F		1								
50	93W72	R103504-01 Switch-Limit Control 155F			1		1					
50	21W96	R36604B001 CONTROL-FAN & LIMIT (See notes to order)										
50	11W50	R46105-014 CONTROL-LIMIT 170/140										1
50	11W50	R46105-014 CONTROL-LIMIT 170/140										
50	11W51	R46105-017 CONTROL-LIMIT 190/160	1									
50	64W71	R46105-018 CONTROL-LIMIT 210/180						1				
50	11W52	R46105-020 CONTROL-LIMIT 240/210				1						
50	36W91	R46105-029 CONTROL-LIMIT 220/190F								1		
50	93W73	SWITCH-LIMIT CONTROL-LIMIT <b>NEW USE A R103504.01</b>							1			
69	28M89	R47462-001 MOTOR 1/3HP1PH115V	1									
69	28M88	R47465-001 MOTOR 1/2HP1PH120V		1		1		1		1		1
69	33H45	R47466-001 MOTOR 3/4HP1PH115V			1		1		1			1
71	32866	P-8-9501 BAND-MOTOR	1	1		1		1		1		1
71	33H39	R38180C001 BAND-MOTOR			1		1		1			1
72	33H36	R07408B003 ARM-MOTOR MTG	3	3		3		3		3		3
72	46K05	R07408B008 ARM-MTR MTG			4		4		4			4
73	47K28	R02592A003 WHEEL-BLOWER	1									
73	76K01	R02592A006 WHEEL-BLOWER		1						1		1
73	86H46	R02592A013 WHEEL-BLOWER										1
73	47K30	R02592A023 WHEEL-BLOWER				1		1				
73	47K31	R02592A024 WHEEL-BLOWER					1		1			
73	45M06	R02592A034 WHEEL-BLOWER			1							
74	36K27	BLOWER HOUSING								1		1
74	R44777-006	BLOWER HOUSING				1		1				

